

FEMMES AUTOCHTONES DU QUÉBEC INC. QUEBEC NATIVE WOMEN INC.

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE DIFFUSION

REELECTION OF MARJOLAINE ÉTIENNE AS PRESIDENT OF QUEBEC NATIVE WOMEN

Quebec, December 1, 2024 – Quebec Native Women (QNW) announces the reelection of Ms. Marjolaine Étienne as president of the organization. This renewed confidence from the delegates will allow Ms. Étienne to continue her commitment for a second four-year term, guiding FAQ in its mission to defend the rights and promote the well-being and development of Indigenous women in Quebec.

The election took place today in Quebec City, during the Annual General Assembly (AGA), which brought together members representing the 10 First Nations and urban setting. The electoral process, supervised by an election president, highlighted the dynamism and commitment of the organization's members.

"I am deeply honored and touched by this renewed confidence from the organization's delegates, and I am truly grateful. The past three years have been rich in accomplishments, but many challenges remain. I am determined to continue moving forward for all women and to contribute to their development and their security to the best of my abilities. I am very proud to be able to continue this work in collaboration with our team, our Council of Elected Representatives, and our partners." said Ms. Marjolaine Étienne.

QNW also wishes to thank Ms. Annick Flamand for her inspiring candidacy and her commitment to the organization's values and goals.

About Quebec Native Women

Founded in 1974, Quebec Native Women is a non-profit organization that represents First Nations women in Quebec and Indigenous women living in urban areas.

-30-

Source:

Quebec Native Women \ https://faq-qnw.org/

Contact for information and interview requests:

Émilie Deschênes Media Relation Responsible (873)662-8558 <u>e.deschenes@seize03.ca</u> Mathilde Robitaille-Lefebvre Media Relation Responsible (819)-852-4762 m.robitaille-lefebvre@seize03.ca